South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:41:41 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2376 (Rat #0431, Act #0375 of 1980) General Bill, By W.R. Kinard

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-111-50, so as to provide that no person
who has defaulted on a National Direct Student Loan, a National Defense Student Loan, a Guaranteed-Federally Insured
Student Loan, a Nursing Student Loan, a Health Professions Student Loan or a Law Enforcement Educational Loan shall be
employed by the State or any of its departments, agencies or subdivisions until all defaults are cured and loan payments made
current and provide exceptions in the event of written agreements between the defaulter and his lender.-at

01/31/79
01/31/79
03/29/79
06/14/79
06/20/79
06/20/79
06/21/79
06/21/79
06/26/79
06/28/79
06/28/79
03/12/80
04/10/80
04/15/80
04/17/80
04/23/80
04/23/80
04/23/80
04/29/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-365
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-365
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1079
Debate adjourned HJ-2633

Amended HJ-2698

Debate adjourned HJ-2699

Amended HJ-2764

Read second time HJ-2764

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2812
Introduced and read first time SJ-11
Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-13
Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 431 HJ-2192

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/80

Act No. 375

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



