

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2376 (Rat #0431, Act #0375 of 1980) General Bill, By W.R. Kinard

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-111-50, so as to provide that no person who has defaulted on a National Direct Student Loan, a National Defense Student Loan, a Guaranteed-Federally Insured Student Loan, a Nursing Student Loan, a Health Professions Student Loan or a Law Enforcement Educational Loan shall be employed by the State or any of its departments, agencies or subdivisions until all defaults are cured and loan payments made current and provide exceptions in the event of written agreements between the defaulter and his lender.-at

01/31/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-365
01/31/79	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-365
03/29/79	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1079
06/14/79	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2633
06/20/79	House	Amended HJ-2698
06/20/79	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2699
06/21/79	House	Amended HJ-2764
06/21/79	House	Read second time HJ-2764
06/26/79	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2812
06/28/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
06/28/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-11
03/12/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-13
04/10/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
04/15/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-9
04/17/80	House	Ratified R 431 HJ-2192
04/23/80		Signed By Governor
04/23/80		Effective date 04/23/80
04/23/80		Act No. 375
04/29/80		Copies available